



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 178/2025& CM APPL. 5313/2025**

BIMLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.
versus

DEEPAK CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Navneet Sharma, Ms. Shweta
Suman and Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu
Bakhru, re-notify on 28.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 16, 2025/gunn