



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 178/2025 & CM APPL. 5313/2025**

BIMLA

.....Petitioner

Through: (Appearance not given.)

versus

DEEPAK CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shivang Chawla, Mr. Tej Bahadur
and Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 05th November, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sds/tp